
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

June 8, 2011

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re: OPUC Docket No. LC 52: Notice of Change to Service List
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GNOI09-11

Please remove Trace Megenbier, Oregon Department of Energy and please add Rebecca
Sherman, Oregon Department of Energy to the Service List for the above-captioned docket.

Ms. Sherman's information is below:

REBECCA SHERMAN
SENIOR POLICY ANALYST
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
rebecca.sherman@state.or.us

All parties of the service list were served a copy of this letter either by electronic mail or
by Regular U.S. Mail where paper service had not been waived.

Sincerely,

CZtz~y~
;fee~~l Secretary

Natural Resources Section

JRS:jrs/#2843629
c: LC 52 Service List

Vijay Satyal, ODOE (electronic copy only)
Rebecca Sherman, ODOE (electronic copy only)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 8, 2011, I served the foregoing Change to Service List upon

all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail or by mailing a

hard copy by Regular U. S. Mail where paper service was not waived.

W W W
Oregon Dockets Erik Colville Randy Dahlgren
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power Public Utility Commission of Portland General Electric
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000 Oregon 121 SW Salmon St - 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97232 PO Box 2148 Portland OR 97204
oregondockets@pacificorp.com Salem OR 97301 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

erik.colville@state.or.us

W W W
Megan Walseth Decker Gordon Feighner Wendy Gerlitz
Renewable Northwest Project Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon North West Energy Coalition
917 SW Oak, Ste 303 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 1250 SE Flavel
Portland OR 97205 Portland OR 97205 Portland OR 97202
megan@mp.org gordon@oregoncub.org wendy@nwenergy.org

W W W
Robert Jenks Jason Jones Jess Kincaid
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Oregon Department of Justice Community Action Partnership
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 Business Activities Section of Oregon
Portland OR 97205 1162 Court St. NE PO Box 7964
bob@oregoncub.org Salem, OR 97301-4096 Salem OR 97301

jason.w.jones@state.or.us iess@caporegon.org

W W W
Brian Kuehne Jimmy Lindsay G. Catriona Mccracken
Portland General Electric Renewable Northwest Project Citizens' Utility Board of
121 SW Salmon Street 3WTC 917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303 Oregon
BR06 Portland OR 97205 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97204 jimmy@rnp.org Portland OR 97205
brian.kuelme@pgn.com catriona@oregoncub.org

W W W
Janet L. Prewitt Irion A. Sanger Vijay A. Satyal
Department of Justice Davison Van Cleve Oregon Department of Energy
Natural Resources Section 333 SW Taylor - Ste 400 625 Marion St NE
1162 Court St NE Portland OR 97204 Salem OR 97301
Salem OR 97301-4096 mail@dvclaw.com vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us
janet.prewitt@doi .state.or.us

W W W
V. Denise Saunders Donald W. Schoenbeck Rebecca Sherman
Portland General Electric Regulatory & Cogeneration Oregon Department of Energy
121 SW Salmon St IWTCI301 Services, Inc. rebecca.sherman@state.or.us
Portland OR 97204 900 Washington St Ste 780
denise.saunders@pgn.com Vancouver WA 98660-3455

dws@r-c-s-inc.com
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w w W
John W. Stephens Pete Warnken Jordan A White
Esler Stephens & Buckley Pacificorp Energy Pacific Power & Light
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700 825 NE Multnomah - Ste 600 1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Portland OR 97204-2021 Portland OR 97232 Salt Lake City UT 84116
stephens@eslerstephens.com irp@pacificom.com jordan. white@pacificorp.com
mec@eslerstephens.com

DATED: June 8, 2011.

~K~f;r-effery R. Seeley
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section
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